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School lunches cost £2.50 per day. Payments are to be made in advance.

Manor Road Primary School no longer accepts cash or cheques for school lunches. You can make
payments safely and securely online using +Pay on ParentMail.

If payments for school lunches are more than two weeks in arrears your child will not be given a school
lunch until the arrears are cleared.

IT IS PARENTS’ RESPONSIBILITY TO KEEP UP TO DATE WITH SCHOOL LUNCH PAYMENTS
OR PROVIDE A PACKED LUNCH FOR THEIR CHILDREN.

The amounts for the school year 2023 — 2024 are as follows:

MONTHLY (Worked out to the last school day of each month)

September 20
October 17
November 22
December 16
January 18
February 16

HALF TERM

£50.00
£42.50
£55.00
£40.00
£45.00
£40.00

4 September — 208t October

30" October — 22" December

8th January — 9" February

19™ February — 28™" March

15" April — 241 May

6" June — 19" July

£87.50

£100.00

£62.50

£72.50

£72.50

£80.00

March
April
May
June

July

20 £50.00
12 £30.00
17 £42 .50
17 £42 .50
15 £37.50
FULL TERM
Autumn

4t September — 22" December £187.50

Spring

8t January — 28" March £135.00
Summer

15t April — 19t July £152.50



