

SCHOOL LUNCH PAYMENTS

SEPTEMBER 2023 – JULY 2024



School lunches cost £2.50 per day. Payments are to be made in advance.

Manor Road Primary School no longer accepts cash or cheques for school lunches. You can make payments safely and securely online using +Pay on ParentMail.

If payments for school lunches are more than two weeks in arrears your child will not be given a school lunch until the arrears are cleared.

IT IS PARENTS' RESPONSIBILITY TO KEEP UP TO DATE WITH SCHOOL LUNCH PAYMENTS OR PROVIDE A PACKED LUNCH FOR THEIR CHILDREN.

The amounts for the school year 2023 – 2024 are as follows:

MONTHLY (Worked out to the last school day of each month)

September	20	£50.00	March	20	£50.00
October	17	£42.50	April	12	£30.00
November	22	£55.00	May	17	£42.50
December	16	£40.00	June	17	£42.50
January	18	£45.00	July	15	£37.50
February	16	£40.00			

HALF TERM

FULL TERM

4 th September – 20 st October	£87.50	0 Autumn	
30 th October – 22 nd December	£100.00	4 th September – 22 nd December	£187.50
8th January – 9 th February	£62.50	Spring	
19 th February – 28 th March	£72.50	8 th January – 28 th March	£135.00
15 th April – 24 th May	£72.50	Summer	
6 th June – 19 th July	£80.00	15 th April – 19 th July	£152.50